5. “2023 Vesting Date” refers to the business day immediately following the date of publication of the results announcement of the Company for the financial year ending 31 December 2022.

November 2020 Share Options (date of grant: 26 November 2020) (Note 6)
Director
Chi Lo-Jen  316,500  – 26 November 2021 26 November 2021 to 25 November 2030 HK$9.15  –  –  –  316,500

 316,500  – 26 November 2022 26 November 2022 to 25 November 2030 HK$9.15  –  –  – 316,500
 316,500  – 26 November 2023 26 November 2023 to 25 November 2030 HK$9.15  –  –  – 316,500

 949,500  –  –  –  –  949,500

Employees  5,404,500  – 26 November 2021 26 November 2021 to 25 November 2030 HK$9.15  –  –  (533,000)  4,871,500
 5,404,500  – 26 November 2022 26 November 2022 to 25 November 2030 HK$9.15  –  –  (533,000) 4,871,500
 5,404,500  – 26 November 2023 26 November 2023 to 25 November 2030 HK$9.15  –  –  (533,000) 4,871,500

 16,213,500  –  –  –  (1,599,000)  14,614,500

Note:
6. The closing price of the Shares on 25 November 2020, the trading day immediately before the date on which the November 2020 Share Options were granted, was HK$9.21 per Share. The November 2020 Share Options were

granted after the market closed on 26 November 2020 on which the closing price was HK$9.15.

March 2021 Share Options (date of grant: 19 March 2021) (Note 7)
Director
Chi Lo-Jen  –  500,000 19 March 2022 19 March 2022 to 18 March 2031 HK$9.46  –  –  –  500,000

 –  500,000 19 March 2023 19 March 2023 to 18 March 2031 HK$9.46  –  –  –  500,000
 –  500,000 19 March 2024 19 March 2024 to 18 March 2031 HK$9.46  –  –  –  500,000

 –  1,500,000  –  –  –  1,500,000

Employees  –  6,065,000 19 March 2022 19 March 2022 to 18 March 2031 HK$9.46  –  –  (270,000)  5,795,000
 –  6,065,000 19 March 2023 19 March 2023 to 18 March 2031 HK$9.46  –  –  (270,000) 5,795,000
 –  6,065,000 19 March 2024 19 March 2024 to 18 March 2031 HK$9.46  –  –  (270,000) 5,795,000

 –  18,195,000  –  –  (810,000)  17,385,000

Note:
7. The closing price of the Shares on 18 March 2021, the trading day immediately before the date on which the March 2021 Share Options were granted, was HK$9.54 per Share. The March 2021 Share Options were granted

after the market closed on 19 March 2021 on which the closing price was HK$9.46.

All share options

Director
Chi Lo-Jen 949,500 1,500,000 – – – 2,449,500

Employees 18,913,500 18,195,000 (900,000) – (2,409,000) 33,799,500

19,863,000 19,695,000 (900,000) – (2,409,000) 36,249,000

4

Pursuant to the terms of the 2017 Scheme, the total number of Shares which may be issued
upon exercise of all share options (excluding, for this purpose, shares options which have
lapsed in accordance with the terms of the 2017 Scheme and any other share option scheme
of the Group) to be granted under the 2017 Scheme and any other share option scheme of
the Group must not in aggregate exceed 79,437,950 Shares, representing 10% of the number
of Shares in issue as at the date of approval of the 2017 Scheme, i.e. 19 May 2017. After
deducting the number of share options granted under the 2017 Scheme that had already been